whole they lived called as Kharia, the tribe now used the mythical term as their name Sabar. 

The Purulia district has largest concentration of Hill Kharia in Manbazar, Hura, Bandawan and 

Puncha. Approximate population of Hill Kharia is inhabited 15000 (fifteen thousand) in Purulia 

District. The Kharia originally belong to a nomadic tribe wondering in search of food for 

occupying large territories. They were forest dwellers and traditionally hunter and food 

gatherers, who used to maintain their livelihood by collecting edible roots tubers herbs and